STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2015 No. 723

The Thames Water Utilities Limited (Thames Tideway Tunnel) (Correction) Order 2015

Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Thames Water Utilities Limited (Thames Tideway Tunnel) (Correction) Order 2015 and comes into force on 17th March 2015.

Corrections

2. In relation to each of the provisions of the Thames Water Utilities Limited (Thames Tideway Tunnel) Order 2014 specified in the first column of each of the tables in the Schedule, the erroneous text or omission identified in the second column of each table is corrected in accordance with instructions in the third column.

Signed by authority of the Secretary of State

Sarah Fairbrother
Team Leader, Thames Tunnel DCO Decision
Team
Department for Environment, Food and Rural
Affairs
Lindsay Speed
Decision Officer, Planning Casework Team
Department for Communities and Local
Government

12th March 2015

12th March 2015

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Thames Water Utilities Limited (Thames Tideway Tunnel) (Correction) Order 2015.